¥aKellpo

Declaration of Compliance

This Declaration of Compliance covers the following products:

Product number: | Product name: Material:

2250 @103mm 225 ml. serving bowl Polystyren

We confirm that the abovementioned articles fulfill the requirements on materials and articles used for
food contact as described in the European Regulation 10/2011/EC, including subsequent amendments
up to Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/1624.

Monomers and additives used for the manufacturing of the abovementioned materials are all listed in
Annex .

Migration tests have been conducted and the products have been tested in food simulant A, B and D2
according to OM2. They can therefore be applied for any long term storage at room temperature or
below, including heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours or up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes.

The products do not apply any danger to health or environment according to Framework Regulation
1935/2004/EC. The products are manufactured according to Regulation 2023/2006/EC on good

manufacturing practice (GMP).

The articles contain the following substances restricted by specific migration limits listed in Annex Il

Substance SML (mg/kg)
Aluminium 1,00

Barium (Ba) 1

Cobalt (Co) 0,05

Cobber (Cu) 5

Iron (Fe) 48

Lithium (Li) 0,6
Manganese (Mn) 0,6

Nickel (Ni) 0,02

Zinc (Zn) 5

Date: 05.03.2024

Name: Jimmi Svensson (QA)

Kellpo * Vilhelmsborgvej 5 * 7700 Thisted * Denmark * Tel: +45 97 91 26 11* www.kellpo.dk



Vaatimuksenmukaisuustodistus koskee seuraavia Ki-Sal Oy:n
maahantuomia ja myymia tuotteita:

Ki-Sal tuotekoodi Tuotekuvaus ja toimittajan tuotenumero

FA2250 Facet rasia pyored, kirkas, 225ml, 1000kpl/Itk, 2250

Ki-Sal Oy | Keilaranta 10 E, 02150 Espoo | Puh. 020 741 3780 | info@ki-sal.fi | www.ki-sal.fi
Ki-Sal Oy varasto | Vapaalantie 8, 01650 Vantaa | Puh. 040 455 1090 | logistics@ki-sal.fi



mailto:info@ki-sal.fi
http://www.ki-sal.fi/
mailto:logistics@ki-sal.fi

	Declaration of Compliance 002250 2250
	Liite_vaatimuksenmukaisuustodistus PIZZA

